
PREDECISIONAL INFORMATION - NOT TO BE RELEASED OUTSIDE NRC 
,f R EQfr.#, 

o UNITED STATES 

0 NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
t WASHINGTON, D.C. 2D-001 

August 18, 1998 

MEMORANDUM TO: Chairman Jackson 
Commissioner Diaz 
Commissioner McGaffigan 

FROM: Jesse L. Funches 
Chief Financial Offior 

SUBJECT: ALLOCATION OF TRAVEL FUNDS TO THE COMMISSION 

The recently issued Minternal Commission Procedures" require me to allocate funds to the 

Chairman's office and each Commissioner's office for travel and representation expenses which 

will be approved by the Commission as part of the budget process. The purpose of this 

memorandum is to provide my allocation of the travel estimates for your decision as part of the 

ongoing Commission review of the FY 1999-2000 budget. I will provide in a separate 

memorandum an allocation of the estimated $20,000 for representation expenses for your 

approval.  

To determine the travel allocation, I have included the specific estimate of your travel expenses 

that were provided by your staff. The travel estimates for the two vacant Commissioner offices 

are based on the average travel cost for a Commissioner for FY 1995 - FY 1998 and assume 

that each new Commissioner'would be with the NRC for a year. The average travel expenses 

for a Commissioner is $46,300, or $48,500, if the highest and lowest values are omitted. Based 

on these averages, I have allocated $47,500 to the vacant Commissioner offices. The following 

table shows the allocation of annual travel funds for FY 1999 and FY 2000: 

TRAVEL 

Chairman Jackson $150,000 
Commissioner Diaz 60,000 

Commissioner McGaffigan 20,000 

Vacant Commissioner Office 47,500 

Vacant Commissioner Office 47.5Q 
TOTAL $325,000 

To assist you in making your decision on the total Commission travel budget, the following table 

shows actual travel obligations for the Commission in FY 1995 - FY 1998, and the obligated 

amount extrapolated to a full Commission (Chairman plus four Commissioners) for a full year.  

PREDECISIONAL INFORMATION - NOT TO BE RELEASED OUTSIDE NRC



PREDECISIONAL INFORMATION.- NOT TO BE RELEASED OUTSIDE NRC

179,004 
229,673 
306,176 
238,780 (est.)

EXTRAPOLATED 
TO FULL 
COMMISSIN 

288,500 
346.600 
315,700 
301,300

Excludes obligations not directly associated with the Chairman's 
office or a Commissioner's office (e.g., travel for former Commissioner 
assistants and consultants).  

As indicated in the table, the Commission annual travel expenses, when extrapolated to a full 
Commission, have varied between approximately $290,000 and $350,000.  

i request that your decision on the Commission travel budget be included with your August 21, 
1998 decision on the FY 1999-2000 NRC budget. Once your decision is made, my staff will 
establish separate allocations and controls for each office, including the vacant Commissioner 
offices. I will submit any requested Increases to the approved allocations to the Commission for 
decision.  

Please let me know if you need additional information.  

cc: SECY

PREDECISIONAL INFORMATION - NOT TO BE RELEASED OUTSIDE-NRC

FY 1995 
FY 1996 
FY 1997 
FY 1998



-i

11

w

UTA ;ý,



$2 
Q'L+i 

�Q

b's/C 

z'4�

9,�/ 

c7) � 

0) <4

QLf7

I �Q�? 

(1 '§9

L-

Q

'Th

( , /

-tt�7c76)

L�&f'7/')�2 (7 

>2

-9 � r

k7u 

~ Lb

2

-4 A

9 1 A



OCM TRAVEL FY 1995-FY 1998

REVISED 
BUDGET* ALLOCATION OBLIGATIONS" 

;FY 1995 
CONTRACT SUPPORT $63,000.00 $21,062.12 $84,062.12 

jTRAVEL $297,000.001
- Chairman/Comm Jackson, 5

Commissioner Rogers
$38,124.24
$65,368.22

0CM/Travel $2,718.00 
Chairman Selin _ _ _ $44,440.17 
Commissioner DaPlanquelT/V $31,071.00 

TOTAL TRAVEL $181,721.63 

FY 1996 
CONTRACT SUPPORT $64,000.00 $290,561.56 $354,561.56 

TRAVEL $305,000.00 
Chairman Jackson $134,788.77 
Commissioner Rogers I $62,360.26 
Commissioner Dicus -2/- z- $32,523.93 
0CM/Travel $1,782.42 
0CM/Travel $4,694.00 

TOTAL TRAVEL $236,149.38 

ýFY 1997 
CONTRACT SUPPORT $64,000.00 $1,259.79 $65,259.79 

TRAVEL $275,000.00 $38,066.68 
Chairman Jackson $146,658.83 
Commissioner Rogers / $28,737.25 
!Commissioner Dicus Y $69,207.65 
SCommissioner McGaffigan 1 $8,142.71 
OCM/Travel $6,890.70 
Commissioner Diaz j $53,429.54 

'TOTAL TRAVEL $313,066.68 

FY 1998 (as of 7131/98) 
CONTRACT SUPPORT $64,000.00 $34,243.19 

!TRAVEL $275,000.00 $20,000.00 
l Chairman Jackson _ $124,417.98 
Commissioner Dicus 3Ai $48,763.89 
Commissioner McGaffigan • $2,993.20 
IOCM/Travel $9,183.65 
!Commissioner Diaz I $41,243.87 
I TOTAL TRAVEL $226,602.59 

Sources: *Budget - Green Books FY 1995 - FY 998 
1 *Obligations - NC701 FY 1995 - FY 998

g:bops\general\ocmtvl.wk4 ý08114/98 1



FROM NRC-OC-DIV.BUDGET & ANALYSIS

Division; of Budget and Analysis 
Office of the Chief Financial Officer 

FACSIMILE -TRANSMITTAL

TO: Name: Office: _ •_.e-$6

Fax No.: '//- ':CJF'o Telephone: Mail Stop:

FROM: Name: - "~9~ j ~&& Office: __o__ -
Fax No.: (301): 415-5386 Telephone: (301) 415. •"37 Mail Stop: T-9_JAy 

DATE: .... ___, ______ 

NUMBER OF PAýES (including this pane):

REMARKS

:&/C

f>, 10 d--LOL (.0-

g:\fo\fax-fordh.dba

19 -- da-4

(4i1

08.05.1998 09:55 P. 1

PiNITED STATUS 
NUCLEAR RqGULATORY COMMISSION 

WAMHINGtON D.C. on4-"I

14 oAe, o,

41.1"1 gig.

6 -

0)4



FROM NRC-OC-DIU.BUDGET & ANALYSIS 8e.9s 955.2

0CM TRAVEL FY 1995-FY 1998

6ONTRACT SU000k.r 

TRAVE ,L 
Chal an/Co'mm 1Jack~o, 
Co0 ss6rie6r gers~o 
0.CM/Travel 
Chairman Seu6r' / 
domrnfislon'sr be~ianjuO% 

FYI9166 
.C0NtAACT SUOPSORt

$29700o.oo 

4 ýTAL TRAVtL 

0e4"ooo

'TRAVELw56.0 
'Chairman Jackogn ' ~3500 
'IComMIpsloner R'bo ers " 

g~mmPsi~o bous 

'0CMTravl 1t(OTAL fRAVtL 

A .1 1 

Chair-jnJackson i 
co~m-Illloner er 

Commisisioner Diaz 
*IItdTAL T.RAVEL 

!Y 194(as of6/08 
CONTRACT SUOPORT $64,60'0.60 

tRAVE.L $2*,ubb~b~o 
hairmsn Jackson ' 
ommlssiflone'r D*I'cusB I/ 
ommiss~loiner' Wodafflgpri 

ornm,4sioner Dilz I 
ltOrAL RAXVEL 

ources: "Budg6( 4 rn -oi4 FY -1995 -F1998 
**0bfli99tlo'ni -j N9701 FY 19-FY 1998

.~ .5 ........

ILn -4J(&/c

t3638.22 

$44-~ 440 
$1,071.0 

$35,66 .38 

$1-34,7-88.77I 

1 236,1 93 

5

$6L870.67O 

$299.26

4:bop9\gsneralkocmtvi .wk4
MOM5/9

tj

/.  
/

08.05.1998 09:55 P. 2

\ýp

U,?', 41 

6-,g

-Ckin -

L/ 

7/,q.



,FNwjqwoo\jejeu95ýsdoq:B

666 A LO . -

ZeIG JBUOIGBIWWOO 
IOAIRJJJVYOO 

MWO Q OW JO u 010 1W WOO 
MIC J9UOISGIWWO3 

6 6sN 6'j7r'_d FLLjjj j-4:ý 

zel(] jouolsslww 
IGAUJJJVqoo 

snoIC) Jeuolcepwoo 
GJ9150N JQUOIGRILUW03 

UOGN013r UeLUJI040 

Ab0ddnsI0VbUN0Q 

.. ....... .  
L AL Q 
19AUJIlr430 

snoIC3 molvelwwoo 
0j 46 6Wj4_uyl NFI OCU 6 b 

'13AVH.l 

OnEusldG(3 J9UOI!9ltýWOQ 

W..  JOUOIRSIWWOO 
....u.o.war wwoo/uvwjle4:D 

.IUOddns l0Vk4lN00 
96U AA

pp. ýZ$ 

a3SIA3H

19AWN-1 I-ViOl

Givgo'nct 
k-6&'P`E§f 
di-069,9s 
uzWet * 
00"Ipti0s" 
9Z'ZCL*9Zt ' 

ijý-'0-9' C, z9$

.... I. .. . . I ... ........ 
13AWNI I.V.101 

00,660 'r tlp$ 

13AYSI IVl0JL 

00,000,90 

00 0 .00 1 .. 6zýt 

0 1 _00 0__ _C_ -0

17

rwvl4v_,, ,1, 1,-* Y I

986 L AA-966 ý kzl 13AV81 VYDO

.;91 .M a


